TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF RAPID CITY AND NRG CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC

WHEREAS, on September 2, 2014, the City of Rapid City and NRG Consulting Services, LLC entered into an Agreement between the City of Rapid City and NRG Consulting Services, LLC for Professional Wildfire Hazardous Fuel Removal Services in Skyline Wilderness Park ("the Agreement") (attached); and

WHEREAS, Contractor has completed some of the work contemplated in the Agreement and has received payment for that work from the City; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to terminate that Agreement and fully and finally settle and release all claims pursuant to that Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the City of Rapid City, a municipal corporation organized under the laws of the State of South Dakota, of 10 Main Street, Rapid City, SD 57701 ("City"), and NRG Consulting Services, LLC ("Contractor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Colorado agree as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to Section 14 of the original Agreement, the parties hereby terminate the Agreement effective immediately upon execution of this Termination of Agreement.
- 2. Contractor agrees to timely submit to the City all outstanding invoices for work it has completed on the project. City agrees to pay any unpaid invoices in a timely manner, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.
- 3. The parties each agree that there are no outstanding obligations pursuant to the Agreement and that each party will release the other from any claims or responsibilities that arise from the original Agreement for hazardous fuel removal services in Skyline Wilderness Park.

	CITY OF RAPID CITY:	
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Finance Officer		
(seal)		

(seal)

Notary Public, State of _____

My Commission Expires: